Interest rate risk is the risk of changes in market interest rates affecting the value of interest-
sensitive assets, as well as the risk that interest-sensitive assets and interest-sensitive liabilities
reach their maturity at different times at different values. Reinvestment risk arises for interest-
sensitive assets yielding coupons in the period up to maturity, depending on the structure of
the individual instruments.

The interest rate risk sensitivity analysis includes all financial assets exposed to interest rate
risk, i.e. debt securities, classified into »measured at fair value through profit and loss« and
»available-for-sale« categories and derivative financial instruments. The value of these assets
as at 31 December 2013 amounted to EUR 1,430,720,146 and as at 31 December 2012 to EUR

53

1,413,878,701. The share of debt securities in the total portfolio is shown in the detailed
overview of financial assets per groups of assets in Section 6.5.

The table below shows a sensitivity analysis of the Group’s portfolio to interest rate risk and its
impact on comprehensive income and the income statement.

   in EUR

Type of security

31 December 2013   31 December 2012

 +100bp   -100bp   +100bp   -100bp

Government securities -27,600,945 27,600,945   -27,578,791 27,578,791

Securities issued by financial institutions -9,116,358 9,116,358   -3,903,238 3,903,238

Securities issued by companies -20,756,580 20,756,580   -18,752,855 18,752,855

Composite securities -2,012,621 2,012,621   -2,218,278 2,218,278

Other 10 -10   10,250 -10,250

Total -59,486,494 59,486,494   -52,442,912 52,442,912

Impact on comprehensive income -53,469,952 53,469,952   -49,683,433 49,683,433

Impact on the income statement -6,016,542 6,016,542   -2,759,477 2,759,477

The table above shows that it is the positive and negative changes in interest rates that have
the strongest impact on the sovereign and corporate securities, which also represent the bulk
of the Triglav Group’s portfolio.

4.3.3. Equity risk

Equity risk is the risk of fluctuation in share prices, which affects the carrying value of securities
within the Group’s portfolio that are sensitive to such fluctuations. A description of the
processes, methods and tools used for managing this type of risk is given in Section 11.4.3 of
the Management Report. To a large extent, the portfolio consists of debt securities: this